
Addendum No. 1 to Owner’s Project Manager for East Somerville Community School Project  
 

 
 

Somerville City Hall  • 93 Highland Avenue • Somerville, Massachusetts 02143 
(617) 625-6600, Ext. 3400 • TTY: (617) 666-0001 • Fax: (617) 625-1344 

www.ci.somerville.ma.us 

Page 1 of 1 

 
CITY OF SOMERVILLE, MASSACHUSETTS 

Department of Purchasing 
JOSEPH A. CURTATONE 

MAYOR 
     

  
To: Prospective Bidders 
 
From: Angela M. Allen, Purchasing Director 
 
Date: November 22, 2011 
 
Re: Request for Services (RFS) #12-32 Owner’s Project Management Services 
 

Addendum #1 to RFS #12-32 – Clarification of Submission Deadline 
 
 

Please acknowledge receipt of this Addendum by signing below and including this form in your 

proposal package.  Failure to do so may subject the proposer to disqualification.  

X
Name of Authorized Signatory
Title of Authorized Signatory  

This Addendum forms a part of the Contract Documents and supplements and/or modifies the Contract 

Documents, dated November 9, 2011, as noted below.   

 
Addendum #1 consists of 1 page. 
 
Deadline for Responses:  On page 5 of RFS 12-32, section 5. Selection Process and Schedule, at the bottom of the 
page, change “responses due” deadline from November 23, 2011 to December 1, 2011 at 11:00 a.m.  Please 
note that the submission deadline for responses remains December 1, 2011 as advertised.  


